Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Declaration of Surplus and Donation of Tasers and Accessories, Body Video Recorders and Battery Chargers to Valley Police Department
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council declare the following Tasers and Accessories, Body Video Recorders and Battery Chargers from the Police Department, as surplus, in accordance with section 7-501 of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government; and authorize the donation of the equipment to the Valley Police Department in Valley, Alabama:

(15) Tasers X26P

X120077X1	X120077F0	X120096DF	X120036CX	X12004G6	X120096MV
X120077WM	X12004W38	X120098D7	X120077ME	X1200DKHD	X120096F1
X1200DKH3	X1200376X	X120096FF			

(15) Taser holsters, plastic, black in color, no serial numbers

(50) Taser X26P batteries, no serial numbers

Taser Cartridges - Fifty (50)

Serial numbers:

C410C04MW	C410C042Y	C410C0596	C410C0441	C410AYXY1	C410C061V	
C410C05AA	C410C05XH	C410AYYWT	C410C002K	C410C05WA	C410C04NT	
C410C04HX	C410C06FR	C410AYYPF	C410C042X	C410AYYRX	C410C0663	
C410C04FF	C410C05YD	C410C07FD	C410C0421	C410C06E0	C410C0666	
C410C043A	C410C022Y	C410C05YW	C410AYYK2	C410C01W2	C410C05AK	C410C059X
C410AYYF1	C410C05WE	C410C041M	C410AYVD8	C410C03Y6	C410C0632	C410AYN47
C410C0448	C410C0186	C410C019P	C410C04H2	C410C016P	C410AYYEH	
C410C05KT	C410C0199	C410C024W	C410C04P0	C410AYYK0	C410C01K1	

Fifteen (15) ProVision Body Video Recorders

Serial numbers:

0E00247B3	0A00397B3	0D00404D3	0A00160B3
0E00288B3	0D00152B3	0A00620B3	0D00146B3
0D00008B3	0D00275B3	0D00178B3	0A00768B3
0D00061B3	0D00060B3	1A00368B3	

One (1) ProVision BC-380 8-Port Battery Charger

Serial number: 1903B3XD0025

The equipment has reached its useful life for the Columbus Police Department and has been replaced with newer models. The Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus equipment to the Valley Police Department to be utilized by its officers in the performance of their duties.

A RESOLUTION

NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DECLARATION OF THE FOLLOWING TASERS AND ACCESSORIES, BODY VIDEO RECORDERS AND BATTERY CHARGERS FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, AS SURPLUS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-501 OF THE CHARTER OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT; AND AUTHORIZE THE DONATION OF THE EQUIPMENT TO THE VALLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT IN VALLEY, ALABAMA:

(15) Tasers X26P

X120077X1	X120077F0	X120096DF	X120036CX	X12004G6E X120096MV
X120077WM	X12004W38	X120098D7	X120077ME	X1200DKHD X120096F1
X1200DKH3	X1200376X	X120096FF		

(15) Taser holsters, plastic, black in color, no serial numbers

(50) Taser X26P batteries, no serial numbers

Taser Cartridges - Fifty (50)

Serial numbers:

C410C04MW	C410C042Y	C410C0596	C410C0441	C410AYXY1	C410C061V	
C410C05AA	C410C05XH	C410AYYWT	C410C002K	C410C05WA	C410C04NT	
C410C04HX	C410C06FR	C410AYYPF	C410C042X	C410AYYRX	C410C0663	
C410C04FF	C410C05YD	C410C07FD	C410C0421	C410C06E0	C410C0666	
C410C043A	C410C022Y	C410C05YW	C410AYYK2	C410C01W2	C410C05AK	C410C059X
C410AYYF1	C410C05WE	C410C041M	C410AYVD8	C410C03Y6	C410C0632	C410AYN47
C410C0448	C410C0186	C410C019P	C410C04H2	C410C016P	C410AYYEH	
C410C05KT	C410C0199	C410C024W	C410C04P0	C410AYYK0	C410C01K1	

Fifteen (15) ProVision Body Video Recorders

Serial numbers:

0F00247B3	0A00397B3	0D00404D3	0A00160B3
00024763	UAUU337B3	000040403	UAUUIUUBS
0E00288B3	0D00152B3	0A00620B3	0D00146B3
0D00008B3	0D00275B3	0D00178B3	0A00768B3
0D00061B3	0D00060B3	1A00368B3	

One (1) ProVision BC-380 8-Port Battery Charger

Serial number: 1903B3XD0025

WHEREAS, the equipment has reached its useful life for the Columbus Police Department and has been replaced with newer models. The Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus equipment to the Valley Police Department to be utilized by its officers in the performance of their duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is he Recorders and Battery Chargers I section 7-501 of the Charter of Co equipment to the Valley Police D	sted above, from the plumbus Consolidate	d Government; and authorize th	in accordance with
		of Columbus, Georgia, held the he affirmative vote of	
Councilor Allen voting			
Councilor Barnes voting			
Councilor Begly voting			
Councilor Cogle voting			
Councilor Crabb voting			
Councilor Davis voting			
Councilor Garrett voting			
Councilor Huff voting			
Councilor Thomas voting			
Councilor Tucker voting			
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Counci	<u>B</u>	H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayo	or

A	RESOI	UTIC	N
4 A		1011	<i>_</i>

NO._____